

AKSHAR SPINTEX LIMITED

October 04th, 2018

Ref: AKSHARSPINTEX/SEs/Reg 7(3)/RTA/Comp Certi/Sep 2018

To,
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers,
DalalStreet, Fort
Mumbai-400001

BSE Script Code: 541303

Securities ID: Akshar

Sub : <u>Submission of Compliance Certificate of regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations</u>, 2015 for the half year ended on September, 30 2018.

With the above mentioned subject we hereby submit Compliance Certificate duly signed by Ms. Ankita Popat Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Of the Company and Authorised Representative of the Big Share Services Pvt Ltd, RTA of the Company Certifying the Compliance with Regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 for the half year ended on September 30,2018 as required under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 2015.

Kindly take on Your Records

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

For AKSHAR SPINTEX LIMITED.

ANKITA POPAT

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: Compliance Certificate

Regd: Office & Factory: Survey no.102/2, Plot no. 2, At-Haripar, Kalavad - Ranuja Road, Tal. Kalavad, Dist - Jamnagar, Pin - 361013. Gujarat (India).

T: +91 2894 291114 / 5 / 6, +91 94260 84066, E: Aksharspintex@gmail.com, W: Aksharspintex.in

Administrative Office: C-704, The Imperial Heights, 150 feet Ring Road, Opp. Big Bazaar, Rajkot, Gujarat 360005. T: +91 8000 777 671,

CIN: U17291GJ2013PLC075677



AKSHAR SPINTEX LIMITED

October 04th, 2018

TO

The Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE Limited) Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

In accordance with Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby certify that for the half year ended September 30, 2018, all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility (Dematerialisation & Rematerialisation) are maintained by our Share Transfer Agent viz. Bigsharé Services Pvt. Ltd. having permanent SEBI Registration No: INR000001385.

Kindly take note of the above.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Akshar Spintex Limited

For Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd.

Ankita Popat Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Authorised Signatory

GABAGEM

FOR, AKSHAR SPINTEX LIMITED

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Regd. Office & Factory: Survey no.102/2, Plot no. 2, At-Haripar, Kalavad - Ranuja Road, Tal. Kalavad, Dist - Jamnagar, Pin - 361013. Gujarat (India).

T: +91 2894 291114/5/6, +91 94260 84066, E: Aksharspintex@gmail.com, W: Aksharspintex.in

Administrative Office: C-704, The Imperial Heights, 150 feet Ring Road, Opp. Big Bazaar, Rajkot, Gujarat 360005. T: +91 8000 777 671,

CIN: U17291GJ2013PLC075677